
Act 966 of the 1989 Regular Session. 
 
     Act 966                                                         SB509 
 
By: Senator Benham 
 
 
 
       "AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 24-3-102 (9)(C) TO PROVIDE 
       SHERIFFS WHO ARE MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 
       SYSTEM NON-CONTRIBUTORY PLAN WITH THE SAME NORMAL RETIREMENT 
       AGE AS PROVIDED FOR STATE TROOPERS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES." 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 
 
     SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code 24-3-102 (9)(C), is hereby amended to read as 
follows: 
     "(C)  For a member with credited service for employment as a public 
safety employee or as a sheriff, age sixty-five (65) years reduced by one (1) 
month for each two (2) months of such credited service, but in no event to an 
age younger than fifty-five (55) years, except in the case of members of the 
Arkansas State Police Retirement System and sheriffs who have a minimum of ten 
(10) years of actual service as a sheriff for whom the minimum retirement age 
shall be fifty-two (52) years."  
 
     SECTION 2.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this Act are 
hereby repealed. 
 
     SECTION 3.  All provisions of this Act of a general and permanent nature 
are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code 
Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code. 
 
          APPROVED: March 27, 1989 
 
                                 _____________ 
 
 
 


